
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017284 PCN Date: 25APR19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
2.5mm SDL double lock plate package change

Description of Changes 
Dear Customer, to improve the efficiency for both customer side and TE side, we hereby inform you that we will change the packaging for following SDL PN, In each shipper 
box, the quantity of part will be increased, you can refer to the attachment introduction. The related test shows the new package is reliable. 
Other attachments: 
Explaination

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.To improve the efficiency for both customer side and TE side.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

20JUL2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

01OCT2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9176981 NO
9176991 NO
9177011 NO
9177021 NO
9177041 NO
9177051 NO
9177071 NO
9177081 NO
9177091 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9176981 NO
9176991 NO
9177011 NO
9177051 NO
9177081 NO
9177091 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9176981 NO
9176991 NO
9177011 NO
9177051 NO
9177071 NO
9177081 NO
9177091 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9176981 NO
9177011 NO
9177021 NO
9177041 NO
9177051 NO
9177071 NO
9177091 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9177011 NO
9177051 NO
9177071 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

9176981 NO
9177011 NO
9177021 NO
9177041 NO
9177051 NO
9177071 NO
9177091 NO




