

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

#### Product Change Notification: P-19-017284

PCN Date: 25-APR-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
2.5mm SDL double lock plate package change	

#### Description of Changes

Dear Customer, to improve the efficiency for both customer side and TE side, we hereby inform you that we will change the packaging for following SDL PN, In each shipper box, the quantity of part will be increased, you can refer to the attachment introduction. The related test shows the new package is reliable. Other attachments: Explaination

Reason for Changes:	
Reason for Changes.	
Product improvement. To improve the efficiency for both	ch customer side and TE side.
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	20-JUL-2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	01-OCT-2019

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
917698-1	NO						
<u>917699-1</u>	NO						
<u>917701-1</u>	NO						
<u>917702-1</u>	NO						
<u>917704-1</u>	NO						
<u>917705-1</u>	NO						
<u>917707-1</u>	NO						
<u>917708-1</u>	NO						
<u>917709-1</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>917698-1</u>	NO						
<u>917699-1</u>	NO						
917701-1	NO						
<u>917705-1</u>	NO						
<u>917708-1</u>	NO						
<u>917709-1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>917698-1</u>	NO						
917699-1	NO						
<u>917701-1</u>	NO						
<u>917705-1</u>	NO						
917707-1	NO						
917708-1	NO						
<u>917709-1</u>	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
917698-1	NO						
<u>917701-1</u>	NO						
<u>917702-1</u>	NO						
917704-1	NO						
<u>917705-1</u>	NO						
<u>917707-1</u>	NO						
<u>917709-1</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>917701-1</u>	NO						
<u>917705-1</u>	NO						
<u>917707-1</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
917698-1	NO						
<u>917701-1</u>	NO						
<u>917702-1</u>	NO						
917704-1	NO						
917705-1	NO						
<u>917707-1</u>	NO						
917709-1	NO						